
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4398
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
PARKING AT IGI AIRPORT
Baitha Shri Kameshwar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of challaning of vehicles by Delhi International Airport Limited (DIAL) for wrong parking at Indira Gandhi International (IGI) Airport;

(b) if so, the number of vehicles challaned by DIAL during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the details of amount collected through such challans along with its utilization thereof during the above period;and

(d) the details of the rules under which DIAL challaned the vehicles and the amount of challan so fixed, category-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a), (b), (c) & (d): The information is being collected and will be laid down on the Table of the House.
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